# URBAN LIST X STOCKLAND® EVENT TERMS & CONDITIONS

These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your participation in Urban List x Stockland's Event ("Event") organised by [Urban List Pty Ltd] ("Organiser") and Stockland® ("Sponsor"). By registering for and attending the Event, you agree to comply with these Terms:

#### **Ticketing and Admission**

- 1. The Event is free to attend, but registration is required via the registration event page created by the Sponsor.
- 2. The Organiser reserves the right to refuse admission to any participant at their discretion.

#### Code of Conduct

- 3. All participants are expected to maintain proper conduct throughout the Event. Aggressive or disruptive behaviour will not be tolerated.
- 4. Participants must comply with all instructions given by Event staff and officials.

## Health and Safety

- 5. All children in attendance must be accompanied and supervised by a parent or guardian at all times throughout the Event.
- 6. The health and safety of children attending is entirely the responsibility of the parent and/or guardian present at the Event.
- 7. The Organiser will ensure that all safety requirements for the dedicated children's play area are adhered to.
- 8. No alcohol will be served at the Event.
- 9. All food and beverages served at the Event, whether provided by the Organiser or external vendors, are consumed at the attendee's own risk. Attendees are encouraged to inform vendors of any allergies or dietary requirements.

#### Liability

- 10. Attendees enter the Event at their own risk. The Organiser and Sponsor shall not be liable for any injury, loss, or damage to persons or property during the Event, except where such liability cannot be excluded by law.
- 11. The Organiser and Sponsor accept no responsibility for any loss or damage resulting from reliance on any information provided during the Event.

## Photography and Filming

- 12. By attending the Event, attendees consent to being photographed or filmed for promotional purposes. The Organiser reserves the right to use such materials without further consent or compensation.
- 13. If an attendee does not wish to be photographed or filmed, they must notify the Organiser in advance or inform Event staff on the day of the Event.

## Cancellation

14. The Organiser reserves the right to cancel or postpone the Event for any reason. In such cases, reasonable efforts will be made to notify registered attendees.

## General

- 15. These Terms may be updated or amended by the Organiser at any time. Attendees will be notified of any significant changes.
- 16. By attending the Event, attendees acknowledge that they have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms.

## Event Details are as follows:

TIME: 10:00am - 12:30pm (consistent timings across all four events)

• Sunday 23rd February, 2025 @ Marnong Estate, Mickleham VIC 3064

- Saturday 1st March, Brouhaha Baringa, Baringa QLD 4551
- Saturday 8th March, Amberton Beach Bar & Kitchen, Eglinton WA 6034
- Saturday 15th March, Stockland Calderwood Valley, Calderwood NSW 2527

# Additional Stockland T&Cs:

The events will be photographed, filmed and/or streamed live by Stockland for marketing purposes. The photos and video footage may be used on the Stockland website, our social media pages or in printed marketing materials.

If you have any questions regarding this, please contact Stockland Management. Please refer to Stockland's Privacy Policy at <u>stockland.com.au/privacy-policy</u> for information on how Stockland may use and manage the information collected.